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Aurangabad, Kutumba




Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 45,113 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Bihar be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Prayer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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V_CD
03933200
03933500
03916800
03925900
03921200
03933100
03927400
03924300
03929200
03929000
03926800
03915300
03920200
03935200
03915700
03927800
03922100
03931400
03934300
03918800
03918400
03932500

Kutumba

Name
Adhyan Khap
Amarpur
Amba
Amba
Anjania
Ankupa
Arjun Bigha
Arti
Atraulibanwari
Atraulidhan
Babhandih
Badarpur
Bahadurpur
Bahera
Bahuara
Baijal
Bairawan
Balia
Bandhua
Barauli
Barhar

Barheta
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03929300
03914600
03932200
03934000
03933900
03917100
03915500
03927600
03924000
03917600
03930100
03930600
03931800
03927700
03936300
03935600
03928100
03920400
03929800
03915600
03923500
03917400
03916900

Kutumba

Barianwan
Barman
Basaura
Basdiha
Basdiha Gopal
Bataspur
Bazidpur
Bedauli
Bedaulia
Bedauliya

Bela

Belain

Bhakhra
Bhaluhar
Bhaluwari Kalan
Bhaluwari Khurd
Bharath
Bharaundha
Bhatkur
Bheriya
Bhukhan Tendua
Bishunipur

Bishunpur
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03917800
03923700
03920700
03936700
03932800
03923200
03923300
03920500
03918100
03927200
03935100
03930200
03928500
03925400
03931300
03917000
03924500
03926200
03921600
03925200
03917500
03914200

Kutumba

Shankarpur
Shekhpura
Shivpur
Sighna
Sikaria
Simri
Simra
Simra Telpura
Simri
Simri
Simri Bala
Simrigoti
Singhpur
Sonbarsa
Sonbarsa
Suhi
Tamsi
Telhara
Tetrain
Tharaha
Turta

Urdana
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03924400
03928900
03919300
03923800
03919500
03927900
03923400
03918200
03924100
03921000
03925600
03921100
03925300
03936800
03921300
03926000
03918600
03931200
03918000
03931700
03936200
03924900
03931900

Kutumba

Bishunpur
Budhua
Bumru
Chakua
Chand Khap
Chandaut
Chandrapura
Chankap
Chapra
Chilhiawan
Chilki
Choraha
Dadhpa
Dariapur
Darmi
Dasaunti
Daswat Bigha
Dehri
Deoriya
Despur
Deura
Deuria

Dhanibar
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03926700
03933000
03928000
03926100
03934900
03917900
03929100
03936900
03932000
03927300
03929700
03919900
03928200
03915800
03922500
03919600
03919700
03931100
03931000
03933800
03925800
03927000
03918300

Kutumba

Dhanu Bigha
Dhibar
Dhongra
Dhuranda
Dihri
Dudhmi
Dumra
Dumri
Erka
Gangahar
Gangtua
Gaura
Gaura
Gauspur
Gheura
Ghoghar Khap
Ghoghra
Ghughi
Gordiha
Hanea
Hardutta
Haria

Hariharpur
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03930900
03925000
03929900
03931500
03917300
03915000
03925100
03924600
03914500
03927100
03920000
03916000
03921900
03915100
03928700
03926300
03934500
03934800
03934400
03935300
03923100
03923000
03916300

Kutumba

Rajparsa
Rampur
Rampur
Rampur

Rampur Khaira
Rampur Naughara
Rasoia

Rasulpur
Ratanuan

Ratti Khap
Risiap

Sabu Chak
Sahdei Parsawan
Saidpur Naughara
Salhna
Samahuta

Sanra

Sanra

Sanri

Saraiwar
Sardiha Kalan
Sardiha Khurd
Shankarpur
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03917700
03915200
03922000
03924700
03923900
03924200
03926400
03921800
03935800
03932400
03935900
03923600
03919000
03918900
03932600
03933600
03933300
03922200
03920900
03924800
03935400
03929500
03935700

Kutumba

Panrepur
Paranpur
Pararia
Parsa
Parsawan
Parsawan
Parsawan
Parsawan Hathil
Parta
Pathra
Patila
Pawaiya
Pechkach
Pechkachh Kasikhap
Pipra

Pipra Bagahi
Pipri

Pirtam Bigha
Pokhrah
Pokhrah
Pola
Puranpur

Raham Bigha
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03936100
03921500
03915900
03933400
03930300
03931600
03930700
03916700
03934200
03936000
03932700
03936400
03928400
03929400
03936500
03922600
03921400
03930800
03932900
03918700
03916500
03922700
03933700

Kutumba

Hathbor
Hazari

Hira Saray
Ibrahimpur
Iriyap

Jagai Bairahi
Jagdishpur
Jagdispur
Jamua
Jhakhri
Jhikatia
Jora
Kajhpa
Kanauda
Karamdih
Karkatta
Karman Basantpur
Kasauti
Kasimpur
Kathri
Khaira
Khaira
Khaira

T
23

BUAR
NI

ERT IR
EELGREN
gRam™
SUSCNE

SHTETRIYR
SHTETRIYR
ST
STER]
ferfear
STRT
GEEIl
P
CRE S
PIBCT

BRI THTYR

EEEEE



03922900
03928600
03922800
03930500
03919100
03935500
03929600
03920300
03921700
03920800
03916200
03925500
03926500
03916100
03927500
03914800
03934700
03934600
03930400
03932300
03936600
03916400
03934100

Kutumba

Khaira Erazi
Khaira Jiwa Bigha
Khaira Nonia Bigha
Kharanti
Khetpura
Kishunpur

Kojhi

Kolahi

Kundifar

Kusma Basdiha
Kutumba Kanchanpur
Labhri

Labhri Khurd
Lahar Chak
Lakheya

Lakhna

Lobura
Maharajganj
Mahsu

Majhar

Majhauli
Malhipur

Manrar Gopal
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03920600
03919800
03935000
03914900
03915400
03919200
03932100
03914700
03925700
03914400
03914300
03926900
03916600
03928800
03919400
03926600
03922300
03922400
03930000
03928300
03918500
03917200
03920100

Kutumba

Mansara
Matihani
Matpa
Mirpur
Mirzapur
Misra Bigha
Mitarsenpur
Mujahida
Munrila
Murauli
Murauli Khurd
Narhar Amba
Narindra Khap
Naudiha
Neura

Neura

Neura Deri
Neura Surajmal
Niman
Niranjanpur
Or

Ordih

Pahra



